506451282 01/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6498052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BILL L. HENDRIX	08/03/2020
ALBERTO IANDOLINO	08/03/2020
YAO LUO	07/30/2020
WEI ZHENG	08/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	800 NORTH LINDBERGH BOULEVARD	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15321969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: angela.cox@arnoldporter.com, ipdocketing@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-3743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: P34162US02/0024021.00630	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNBO QIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Chunbo Qin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_PCT#page1.tif source=Assignment_PCT#page2.tif source=Assignment_PCT#page3.tif source=Assignment_PCT#page4.tif

PATENT 506451282 REEL: 054929 FRAME: 0275

source=Assignment_PCT#page5.tif source=Assignment_PCT#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we (Michael BENNETT, Bill L. HENDRIX, Alberto IANDOLINO, Yao LUO, and Wei ZHENG) the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

Methods and Compositions for Delivering Nucleic Acids to Plant Cells and Regulating Gene Expression

identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/321,969, filed December 23, 2016, which is a U.S. National Stage of International Application No. PCT/US2015/037522, filed June 24, 2015, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/072,888, filed October 30, 2014, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/017,196, filed June 25, 2014.

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, of 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard St. Louis, Missouri 63167, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said ASSIGNEE; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by ASSIGNEE other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses we may incur, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:		Date:
Name:_	Michael BENNETT	<u>, </u>
City and	d state or country of residen	nce: San Francisco, CA, USA
acknowledged		
		Witness
		Witness

Para commence de la commence del la commence de la . March 1 on the transfer .

Grand Sept. HOW.

all some

U.S. Patent Application No. 15321-060 A&P Ref. P14162US02/0024021-00630

	M/		37	t.
	Egglide -			72.7C
	Alberto LANDOLLINO			
City an	distance country of residence	c Davis	64,184	
orale 35	the state of the state of	212C 84	ore one pers	enelly appeared Alberta
	Language of the second of the			negony instrument and competitions observed.
have hereto se	tome hand on the day becale	ee writer.		
		4-16		Mary Lancerin
		Witness		

e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co			

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/321,969 A&P Ref. P34162US02/0024021,00630

N TERTIMONY WHEREOF, we have by	screto set our bands on the dates set after our signatures
ing 1991/1997	2 0m Jug 4,2000
NamerWei ZHENG	
City and state or country of resid-	ence: <u>Davis, CA, USA</u>
t t XI X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	
	ChenChaa Sher
	Willies Chenchao Shen
	gichao zhao
	Wilness Qichgo Zhao